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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the work executed in regard to development of the botanical gardens and plantation of the medicinal plants during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether this work is being executed as per the target fixed in this regard during the last three years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a)to(c): The details of targets and achievements in establishment of Herbal Gardens during the last three years under the Central Sector Scheme on Development of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants by the Implementing Agencies is given in the statement at Annexure-I. There was some shortfall during the year 1998-99 while the targets have been exceeded during 1999-2000 and 2000-01.

Annexure-I

Target and Achievements on Establishment of Herbal Gardens under Central Sector Scheme on Development of Medicinal Plants

      (Area in hectare)

S. No. Name of Agency    Establishment of Herbal Gardents
      1998-99  1999-2000 2000-2001
      Tar. Ach. Tar. Ach. Tar. Ach.

1. N.G. Ranga Agri. Univ., Hyderabd 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0

2. Assa. Agri. Univ., Jorhat  2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

3. Rajendra Agri. Univ., Pusa, Bihar 3.0  2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0

4. Gujarat Agri. Univ., Anand, Gujarat 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 3.0

5. Haryana Agri. Univ., Hissar, Haryana 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.0 1.0
6. Y.S. Parmar Univ. of Horticulture &  6.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 1.0 1.0
 Forestry, Solan, Shimla, H.P.

7 Univ. of Agri. Sciences, Bangalore 4.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 1.0 3.0

8.  Kerala Agri. Univ., Trishur, Kerala 6.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 2.0

9. Jawahar Lal Nehru Krishi Vishwa  4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 5.0
 Vidyalaya, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh
10. Mahatama Phule Agri. University,  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 1.0 4.0
 Rahuri, Maharashtra
11. Orissa Agri. Univ., Bhubneshwar, Orissa 4.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0


12.  Punjab Agri.University, Ludhina,Punjab 3.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0
13. Rajasthan Agri. Univ.,Bikaner  3.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0
14.  T.N. Agri. University, Coimbatore, T.N. 3.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 3.0
15. A.N. Dev University of Agri.   3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0
 Science Tech. Faizabad, U.P.
16. Vidhanchandra Krishi Vishwa   4.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 3.0
 Vidyalaya, Nadia, W.B.
17. R.R.L., Jorhat,    0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0
18. R.R.L., Bhubaneshwar   0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
19. R.R.L., Jammu    0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5
20. N.R.C., Anand    0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0
21. Birsa Agri. University, Ranchi  0.0 0.0 1.0  1.0 0.5 0.5
22. G.B. Pant Instt. of Himalayan   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
 Environment, Almora, U.P.

   Total   58.0 37.3 50.0 52.8 20.0 36.5
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